

## SHAHEED BB UNIVERSITY, SHERINGAL, DIR UPPER

Adv No. Sbbu/adv/24-

## **INVITATION TO BID**

Single stage two envelops bidding

- 1. Shaheed BB University, Sheringal Dir Upper (the Employer) invites sealed bids from the eligible firms/ companies /original manufacturers/ authorized distributers/ suppliers, duly registered with income tax and sales tax departments and who are on active tax payers list of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for the "supply of computers and allied items" to Shaheed BB University, Sheringal Dir Upper. The entire supply shall be completed in three months.
- A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded from the Shaheed BB University, Sheringal Dir Upper official website, by the interested eligible bidders free of cost.
- 3. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of the amount equal to 2% of total bid cost (upto maximum of 0.500 million) in shape of deposit at call or Bank Grantee and must be delivered to the University on or before 19/03/2024 (Tuesday) (1200 hours), and shall be opened by Bid Opening and Evaluation Committee at 1230 hours of the same day in presence of Bidders/Authorized Representatives, who choose to attend, at the Committee Room, Guest House, Shaheed BB University, Sheringal Dir Upper.

Secretary Purchase Committee SBBU, Sheringal, Dir Upper 0300-0527798/0944-885402